Minutes - Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held on 3/18/19 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner's office, 3/14/19.

Present: Chairman Brent York, Vice-Chairman Terry Nickell, Steven Fite, County Clerk First Deputy Tiffany Buchanan and Commissioners' Secretary, Jessica Wetsel.

Brent York, Chairman called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Steven Fite made motion to approve the minutes from the March 11, 2019 regular Meeting. Terry Nickell seconded the motion. Nickell-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried.

Terry Nickell made a motion to approve P.O.s for payment and reimbursement of claims. Steven Fite seconded the motion. York-Aye; Nickell-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried. 2018-2019 Cash B-4: 96, L & M, 666.30; 97, OK Sheriffs Assoc, 285.00; 98, Riverland Auto Parts, 15.98; 99, City Of Mangum, 140.00; 100, CableOne, 117.53; Cash B-9: 8, Bob Barker Co, 46.62; F-STX: 59, OSU/CLGT, 125.00; General: 511, Coffman, Leanne, 49.30; 512, OSU/CLGT, 375.00; 513, Mangum Star, 394.30; 514, Janus Supply, 226.59; 515, OSU/CLGT, 125.00; Health: 106, City Of Mangum, 120.00; 107, City Of Mangum, 40.00; 108, Quill, 129.72; 109, Touchtone Comm, 25.77; Highway: 802, Taylor, Michael, 29.87; 803, Edwards, Glynadee, 477.97; 804, Mills, Gary, 219.24; 805, Alberts Truck Service, 5337.02; 806, Wilmes Chevrolet, 125.37; 807, Helena Chemical, 392.00; 808, SWRE, 41.00; 809, CableOne, 90.58; 810, University Mailing Services, 18.00; 811, Wilmes Chevrolet, 45.49; 812, Thirsty Water Corp, 366.00, ; Highway 105: 13, Logan County Asphalt, 2926.99; 14, Dolese Bros, 4759.55; OSU Cash: 93, White, Thurman, 40.00.

There were no blanket P.O.'s to be issued.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve the quote from Walker Carpet. RE: installation of vinyl flooring in the DA's Office. Terry Nickell seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried.

There was no action taken on Roads & Bridges.

Steven Fite made the motion to recess. Terry Nickell seconded the motion. York-Aye; Nickell-Aye; Fite-Aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried. Meeting recessed at 9:20 a.m.

Approved: 3/25/19	Board Of County Commissioners Greer County, Oklahoma
** S E A L **	/s/Brent York, Chairman
ATTEST:	/s/Terry Nickell, Member
/s/Leanne Coffman, County Clerk	/s/Steven Fite, Member